Applicant: Syracuse, Auburn/Onondaga, Oswego, Cayuga Counties CoC NY-505
Project: NY-505 CoC Registration FY 2022 COC_REG_2022_192233

Before Starting the Project Listings for the CoC
Priority Listing

The CoC Consolidated Application requires TWO submissions. Both this Project
Priority Listing AND the CoC Application MUST be completed and submitted
prior to the submission deadline stated in the Unsheltered and Rural
Homelessness Special NOFO.

The CoC Priority Listing includes:

- Unshelterd Homelessness Set Aside New Project Listing — lists all new project applications
applying for funding through the Unsheltered Homelessness Set Aside that were approved and
ranked or rejected by the CoC.

- Rural Set Aside Project Listing — lists all new project applications applying for funding through
the Rural Set Aside that were approved and ranked or rejected by the CoC.

- UFA Costs Project Listing — applicable and only visible for Collaborative Applicants that were
designated as a Unified Funding Agency (UFA) during the FY 2022 CoC Program Registration
process. Only 1 UFA Costs project application is permitted and must be submitted by the
Collaborative Applicant. The UFA project must be ranked amongst projects submitted on the
Unsheltered Homelessness Set Aside New Project Listing.

- CoC Planning Project Listing — Only 1 CoC planning project is permitted per CoC and must be
submitted by the Collaborative Applicant. The CoC Planning project must be ranked amongst
projects submitted on the Unsheltered Homelessness Set Aside New Project Listing.

- HUD-2991, Certification of Consistency with the Consolidated Plan — Collaborative Applicants
must attach an accurately completed, signed, and dated HUD-2991.

Things to Remember:

- All projects must be approved and ranked or rejected on the Project Listings. This includes
funding for CoC Planning and UFA Costs, which must be ranked amongst projects submitted on
the Unsheltered HOmelessness Set Aside New Project Listing.

- Collaborative Applicants are responsible for ensuring all project applications accurately
appear on the Project Listings and there are no project applications missing from one or more
Project Listings.

- If a project application(s) is rejected by the CoC, the Collaborative Applicant must notify the
project applicant(s) no later than 15 days before the CoC Program Competition application
deadline outside of e-snaps and include the reason for rejection.

- For each project application rejected by the CoC the Collaborative Applicant must select the
reason for the rejection from the dropdown provided.

- If the Collaborative Applicant needs to amend a project application for any reason after
ranking has been completed, the ranking of other projects will not be affected: however, the
Collaborative Applicant MUST ensure the amended project is returned to the applicable Project
Listing AND re-rank the project application BEFORE submitting the CoC Priority Listing to HUD
in e-snaps.

Additional training resources are available online on HUD'’s website.
https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/competition
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Applicant: Syracuse, Auburn/Onondaga, Oswego, Cayuga Counties CoC NY-505
Project: NY-505 CoC Registration FY 2022 COC_REG_2022_192233

1A. Continuum of Care (CoC) Identification

Instructions:

For guidance on completing this form, please reference the Unsheltered and Rural
Homelessness Special NOFO Competition Priority Listing Detailed Instructions and Unsheltered
and Rural Homelessness Special NOFO Competition Priority Listing Navigational Guide on
HUD's website.

https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/competition.

Collaborative Applicant Name: United Way of Central New York
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Applicant: Syracuse, Auburn/Onondaga, Oswego, Cayuga Counties CoC

Project: NY-

505 CoC Registration FY 2022

NY-505

COC_REG_2022 192233

Unsheltered Homelessness Set Aside Listing

Instructions:

Prior to starting the Unsheltered Homelessness Set Aside Project Listing, review the CoC
Priority Listing Detailed Instructions and CoC Priority Listing Navigational Guide available on
HUD’s website.

To upload all project applications submitted to this Project Listing, click the "Update List"
button. This process may take a few minutes based upon the number of new projects submitted
by project applicant(s) to your CoC in the e-snaps system. You may update each of the Project
Listings simultaneously. To review a project on the Unsheltered Homelessness Set Aside Project

Listing, click on the magnifying glass next to each project to view project details. To view the
actual project application, click on the orange folder. If you identify errors in the project

application(s), you can send the application back to the project applicant to make the necessary

changes by clicking the amend icon. It is your sole responsibility for ensuring all amended
projects are resubmitted, approved and ranked or rejected on this project listing BEFORE
submitting the CoC Priority Listing in e-snaps.

https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/competition.

Project Date Comp Applicant Budget Grant Rank PSH/RRH | Expansion
Name Submitted | Type Name Amount Term
Homeless | 2022-10- HMIS United $176,180 3 Years 6
Managem | 11 11:15:... Way of
e... Cen...
Rescue 2022-10- SSO Rescue $539,877 3 Years 7
Mission 12 16:30:... Mission
Ho... Al...
Housecalls | 2022-10- SSO In My $968,132 3 Years 3
for th... 13 15:21:... Father's
Ki...
HALE 2022-10- PH The $2,159,37 | 3 Years 1 RRH
RRH Plus | 13 16:12:... Salvation 0
Arm...
CCHN 2022-10- SSO Cayuga $380,745 3 Years 2
Street 14 10:47.... Communit
Qutre... Y.
CCHN 2022-10- PH Cayuga $780,230 3 Years 4 RRH
Rapid 14 10:45:... Communit
Rehous... Y.
Supportive | 2022-10- PH A Tiny $670,665 3 Years 8 PSH
Housin... 14 11:51:... Home for
Good
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Applicant: Syracuse, Auburn/Onondaga, Oswego, Cayuga Counties CoC

Project: NY-505 CoC Registration FY 2022

NY-505

COC_REG_2022 192233

Rural Set Aside Listing

Instructions:

Prior to starting the Rural Set Aside Project Listing, review the CoC Priority Listing Detailed
Instructions and CoC Priority Listing Navigational Guide available on HUD’s website.

To upload all project applications submitted to this Project Listing, click the "Update List"
button. This process may take a few minutes based upon the number of new projects submitted
by project applicant(s) to your CoC in the e-snaps system. You may update each of the Project
Listings simultaneously. To review a project on the Rural Set Aside Project Listing, click on the
magnifying glass next to each project to view project details. To view the actual project
application, click on the orange folder. If you identify errors in the project application(s), you can
send the application back to the project applicant to make the necessary changes by clicking the
amend icon. It is your sole responsibility for ensuring all amended projects are resubmitted,
approved and ranked or rejected on this project listing BEFORE submitting the CoC Priority
Listing in e-snaps.

https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/competition.

Project Date Grant Term | Applicant Budget Rank PSH/RRH Comp Type
Name Submitted Name Amount
Chapel 2022-10-17 | 3 Years Chapel $332,883 1 RRH PH
House 15:56:... House Inc.
SNOF...
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Applicant: Syracuse, Auburn/Onondaga, Oswego, Cayuga Counties CoC
Project: NY-505 CoC Registration FY 2022

NY-505

COC_REG_2022 192233

Continuum of Care (CoC) Planning Project Listing

Instructions:

Prior to starting the CoC Planning Project Listing, review the CoC Priority Listing Detailed
Instructions and CoC Priority Listing Navigational Guide available on HUD’s website.

To upload the CoC planning project application submitted to this Project Listing, click the
""Update List™ button. This process may take a few minutes while the project is located in the e-
snaps system. You may update each of the Project Listings simultaneously. To review the CoC
Planning Project Listing, click on the magnifying glass next to view the project details. To view
the actual project application, click on the orange folder. If you identify errors in the project
application, you can send the application back to the project applicant to make necessary
changes by clicking the amend icon. It is your sole responsibility for ensuring all amended
projects are resubmitted, approved and ranked or rejected on this project listing BEFORE
submitting the CoC Priority Listing in e-snaps.

Only one CoC planning project application can be submitted and only by the Collaborative
Applicant designated by the CoC which must match the Collaborative Applicant information on
the CoC Applicant Profile.

https://www.hud.gov/program_offices/comm_planning/coc/competition.

Project Name | Date Grant Term Applicant Budget Accepted? Rank
Submitted Name Amount

CoC Planning | 2022-10-17 3 Years United Way of | $170,256 Yes 5
13:12:... Cen...
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Applicant: Syracuse, Auburn/Onondaga, Oswego, Cayuga Counties CoC

NY-505

Project: NY-505 CoC Registration FY 2022 COC_REG_2022_192233

Funding Summary

Instructions

This page provides the total budget summaries for each of the project listings after the you
approved, ranked; or rejected project applications. You must review this page to ensure the
totals for each of the categories is accurate. The "Total CoC Request" indicates the total funding
request amount your CoC’s Collaborative Applicant will submit to HUD for funding consideration.
As stated previously, only 1 UFA Cost project application (for UFA designated Collaborative
Applicants only) and only 1 CoC Planning project application can be submitted and only the
Collaborative Applicant designated by the CoC is eligible to request these funds..

Title Total Amount
Unsheltered Homelessness Set Aside $5,675,199
Unsheltered Homelessness Set Aside - Rejected Amount $0
Rural Set Aside $332,883
Rural Set Aside - Rejected Amount $0
CoC Planning Amount $170,256
Total CoC Request Unsheltered Homelessness Set Aside $5,845,455
Total CoC Request Rural Set Aside $332,883
TOTAL CoC REQUEST $6,178,338
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Applicant: Syracuse, Auburn/Onondaga, Oswego, Cayuga Counties CoC NY-505

Project: NY-505 CoC Registration FY 2022 COC_REG_2022_192233
Attachments

Document Type Required? Document Description Date Attached

Certification of Consistency with | Yes Certification of ... 10/18/2022

the Consolidated Plan (HUD-

2991)

FY 2022 Rank Tool (optional) No FY 2022 Rank Tool 10/18/2022

Other No

Priority Listing No
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Applicant: Syracuse, Auburn/Onondaga, Oswego, Cayuga Counties CoC NY-505
Project: NY-505 CoC Registration FY 2022 COC_REG_2022_192233

Attachment Details

Document Description: Certification of Consistency with the
Consolidated Plan (HUD 2991)

Attachment Details

Document Description: FY 2022 Rank Tool

Attachment Details

Document Description:

Attachment Details

Document Description:
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Applicant: Syracuse, Auburn/Onondaga, Oswego, Cayuga Counties CoC NY-505
Project: NY-505 CoC Registration FY 2022 COC_REG_2022_192233

Submission Summary

WARNING: The FY2022 Special NOFO Consolidated Application requires 2
submissions. Both this Project Priority Listing AND the CoC Consolidated
Application MUST be submitted.

WARNING: The FY2022 Special NOFO Consolidated Application requires 2
submissions. Both this Project Priority Listing AND the CoC Consolidated
Application MUST be submitted.

Page Last Updated

Before Starting No Input Required
1A. Identification 08/31/2022
2A. Unsheltered Homelessness Set Aside New 10/18/2022
Project Listing

2B. Rural Set Aside Project Listing 10/18/2022
2D. CoC Planning Project Listing 10/18/2022
Funding Summary No Input Required
Attachments 10/18/2022
Submission Summary No Input Required
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OMB Approval No, 2506-0112 (Exp. 6/30/2017)

Certification of Consistency U.S. Department of Housing
. . and Urban Development
with the Consolidated Plan

I certify that the proposed activities/projects in the application are consistent with the jurisdiction’s current, approved Con  solidated Plan.

{Type or clearly print the following information:)

Applicant Name: Syracuse, Auburn/Onondaga, Oswego, Cayuga Counties CoC

Project Name: NY-505 Special Notice of Funding Opportunity CoC Attached Projects &

Onondaga County, City of Syracuse, City of Auburn

Location of the Project:

Name of the Federal
Program to which the

applicant is applying: HUD FY 2022 Continuum of Care Supplemental to Address Unsheltered ¢

Name of

Centifying Jurisdiction: City of Auburn

Certifying Official

oo (o pge | N /M /)
Title: /%ﬁ\//jlf [’”L{/l ﬂz,Qf/{’,bfﬂ//—)/

e AL D

/5 @cf 2022

Page 1 of 1 form HUD-2991 {3/98)



U.S. Department of Housing

‘Certification of Consiétency - and Urian Develontmont
with the Consolidated Plan

I certify that the proposed activities/projects in the application are consistent with the jurisdiction’s current, approved Con

(Type or clearly print the following information:)

Applicant Name:
Project Name:

Location of the Project:

Name of the Federal
Program to which the
applicant is applying:

Name of
Certifying Jurisdiction:

Certifying Official

of the Jurisdiction
Name:

Title:

Signature:

Date:

Syracuse, Auburn/Onondaga, Oswego, Cayuga Counties CoC

NY-505 Special Notice of Funding Opportunity CoC Attached Projects &

- Onondaga County, City of Syracuse, City of Auburn

HUD FY 2022 Continuum of Care Supplemental to Address Unsheltered ¢

.Onondaga County

Martin Skahen

Director of Community Development

)o/l7/a9
/' T

solidated Plan.
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Certification of Consistency

OMB Appraval No. 2506-0112 (Exp 6/30/2017)

U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

with the Consolidated Plan

I ceruity that the proposed

(Type or clearly print the fol

Applicant Name:

Project Name:

Location of the Project:

Name of the Federal
Program to which the
applicant is applving:

Name of
Certifying Jurisdiction:

Certifying Official
of the Jurisdiction

Name:

Title:

Signature

Date:

activities/projects in the application are consistent with the jurisdiction's current, approved Con
lowing information:)

Syracuse, Aubum/Onondaga, Oswego, Cayuga Counties CoC

NY-505 Special Notice of Funding Opportunity CoC Attached Projects &

Onondaga County, City of Syracuse, City of Auburn

HUD FY 2022 Continuum of Care Supplemental to Address Unsheltered ¢

City of Syracuse

Michael Collins

Commissioner, Neighborhood & Business Development

.

/8 - |7 - 2R TR

solidated Plan.
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Unsheltered

Rural

Ranking Rating Score Project Type Unsheltered/Rural

1

[<IEEN Be NNV, I SN VS I ()

95.00
90.40
90.40
84.75
84.00
77.00
75.00
72.40

85.20

PH-RRH
SSO-SO
SSO-SO
PH-RRH
Planning
HMIS

SSO-SO
PH-PSH

PH-RRH

Unsheltered
Unsheltered
Unsheltered
Unsheltered
Unsheltered
Unsheltered
Unsheltered
Unsheltered

Rural

Organization Name
Salvation Army HALE
Cayuga Community Health Network
In My Father's Kitchen
Cayuga Community Health Network
United Way
United Way
Rescue Mission

A Tiny Home for Good

Chapel House

Project Name
HALE RRH
CCHN Street Outreach and Advocacy
Housecalls for the Homeless
CCHN Rapid Rehousing
Planning
HMIS
Rescue Mission Homeless Intervention Service Team
Supportive Case Management and Tenant Rent Support

Rapid Rehousing

CoC Funding
$2,159,370.00
$380,745.00
$968,132.00
$780,230.00
$170,256.00
$176,180.00
$539,877.00
$670,665.00

$332,883.00

Unsheltered
Rural

Total

$5,845,455.00
$332,883.00

$6,178,338.00





SNOFO Rubric

		SNOFO Rubric		Allowable Points

		Threshold Requirements

		Applicant is a Non-Profit organization with active 501(c)3 status, public housing authority, or local government organization 		Yes/No

		Agree to use HMIS (or comparable database if DV)		Yes/No

		HHC Membership- has a current MOU or agrees to enter MOU with HHC 		Yes/No

		Applicant agrees to using the Coordinated Entry System to fill 100% of beds		Yes/No

		Applicants agrees to adopt Housing First model		Yes/No

		Management letter from agency’s most recent fiscal audit demonstrating that agency is in good standing is attached.   		Yes/No



		Narrative Questions

		Program Design:		Not Scored

		Healthcare Partnership		5

		Housing Partnership		5

		Community Needs		5

		Capacity		5

		Project Implementation		5

		Client-Centered Planning		5

		Racial Equity		5

		Elevating Lived Experience		5

		Serving Intersectional Identites		5



		Performance Measures

		Employment & Income Growth		15

		Housing Placement & retention		15

		Returns to Homelessness		15



		Budget 

		Budget Attachement		5

		Cost Effectiveness		5



















Reviewer Individual Responses

		Timestamp		Reviewer Name		Agency Applicant Name		Project Applicant Name		This application is applying for:		SNOFO: Is this application applying for Rural or Unsheltered?		SNOFO: Which county is this project serving? 
*Projects Serving Cayuga County will receive 2 additional points		SNOFO: What component type is this project applying under?		SNOFO: Threshold Requirements
Are all answers "Yes"?		SNOFO: Healthcare Partnership: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Housing Partnership: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Community Need: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Capacity: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Project Implementation: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Client-Centered Supportive Services: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Racial Disparities: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Elevating Lived Experience: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Serving Intersections Identities: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Employment & Income Growth: Worth 15 points		SNOFO: Housing Placement & Retention: Worth 15 points		SNOFO: Returns to Homelessness: Worth 15 points		SNOFO: Budget: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Cost Effectiveness: Worth 5 points		SNOFO Budget Additional Comments 

		9/29/22 11:13		Martha Ehlert		Cayuga County Community Health Network		CCCHN RAPID REHOUSING		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		No		4		4		3		4		3		3		3		3		3		12		10		10		5		0

		9/20/22 9:26		Mary Rathbun		Cayuga County Community Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		5		5		1		5		5		5		5		5		11		15		15		5		5

		9/29/22 11:59		Marlene Klock		Cayuga County Community Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		5

		9/20/22 11:26		Sue McMahon		Cayuga County Health Network		RRH-Rural		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		4		5		5		4		4		5		5		4		4		12		12		12		5		5

		9/29/22 11:41		Joe King		CCC Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		4		4		4		4		5		5		5		5		5		14		14		14		5		5

		9/28/22 13:40		Marty Skahen		CCCHN		Dr. Shari Weiss		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		5		5		2		5		5		4		5		3		12		13		15		5		5

		9/23/22 13:41		Renee Jensen		Chapel House		Chapel House Rapid Rehousing Program		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		No		4		3		5		4		4		5		5		5		5		13		13		14		5		0

		9/22/22 19:46		Rex Beverage		Chapel house inc.		Chapel house Rapid-Re-Housing program		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		No		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		5		No low scores from me.

		9/29/22 9:12		Luis Escoboza		Chapel House, Inc		Chapel House Rapid Re-Housing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		No		4		4		5		5		4		5		4		5		4		11		12		13		5		3

		9/29/22 9:59		Martha Ehlert		Chapel House, Inc		Chapel House, inc Rapid Rehousing Project		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		No		4		4		5		4		3		4		3		3		4		9		12		10		5		3

		9/29/22 10:12		Diana Jakimoski		Chapel House, Inc.		Kimberley Dunn		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		5		4		3		4		5		4		5		4		12		12		13		5		3











		9/22/22 19:59		Rex Beverage		A Tiny Home for Good		Supportive Housing Case Management & Tenant Rent Support		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		PSH		Yes		3		3		3		3		2		3		4		3		2		8		6		9		0		3

		9/23/22 12:57		Renee Jensen		A Tiny Home for Good		Supportive Housing Case Management & Tenant Rent Support		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		PSH		Needs discussion with PES Committee		2		5		4		4		5		4		3		4		2		6		11		11		5		5		lack of details in application. The agency is committed to housing individuals but strategies are not detailed

		9/29/22 8:39		Diana Jakimoski		A Tiny Home for Good		Katie Weaver		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		PSH		Yes		1		5		5		5		4		5		4		4		4		12		14		11		5		5

		9/29/22 9:20		Luis Escoboza		A Tiny Home for Good		Supportive Housing Case Management & Tenant Rent Support		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		PSH		Yes		4		5		4		4		4		4		4		4		5		13		11		13		5		0

		9/29/22 10:26		Martha Ehlert		A Tiny Home For Good		Supportive Housing Case Management and Tenant Rent Support		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		PSH		Yes		2		5		5		4		5		3		3		4		4		3		12		12		5		3

		9/20/22 10:32		Mary Rathbun		Cayuga Community Health Network		CCHN Street Outreach and Advocacy		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		5		5		5		1		5		5		5		5		5		11		15		15		5		0

		9/20/22 12:03		Sue McMahon		Cayuga County Community Health Network		CCHN Street Outreach and Advocacy		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		4		4		5		4		5		4		4		5		4		14		14		14		5		5

		9/26/22 13:54		Rex Beverage		Cayuga county Community Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		5		Again no low scores for this app.

		9/28/22 14:45		Renee Jensne		Cayuga County Community Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		3		3		1		4		3		4		4		3		11		11		11		5		3		Agency currently does not have experience in a overseeing a housing program and therefore scored low in some scoring criteria

		9/29/22 7:15		Diana Jakimoski		Cayuga County Community Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		4		5		3		4		4		4		5		4		11		11		14		5		5

		9/29/22 9:26		Luis Escoboza		Cayuga County Community Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		4		5		4		4		4		4		5		4		11		12		12		5		5

		9/29/22 11:49		Marlene Klock		Cayuga County Community Health Network, Inc.		CCHN Street Outreach & Advocacy		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		13		13		15		5		5

		9/28/22 12:00		Joe King		CC Community Health Network, Inc.		CCHN Street Outreach & Advocacy		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		5		5		4		5		5		5		5		4		5		13		13		13		5		5

		9/28/22 14:16		Marty Skahen		CCCHN		CCHN Street Outreach & Advocacy		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		5		5		5		2		5		5		4		5		4		12		12		12		5		5

		9/28/22 10:54		Joe King		In My Father’s Kitchen		Housecalls for the Homeless Program		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		4		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		14		14		14		5		5

		9/20/22 11:40		Sue McMahon		In My Fathers Kitchen		House Calls to the Homeless		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		5		5		5		4		4		4		5		4		12		13		14		5		5

		9/29/22 11:51		Marlene Klock		In my Fathers Kitchen		Housecalls for the Homeless		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		5

		9/20/22 11:00		Mary Rathbun		In My Father's Kitchen		House Calls for the homeless Program		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		0		5		1		5		5		5		4		5		14		11		11		5		0

		9/28/22 12:02		Marty Skahen		In My Father's Kitchen		House Calls for the homeless Program		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		5		5		1		5		5		3		4		3		15		12		12		5		5

		9/23/22 14:50		Renee Jensen		Rescue Mission Alliance of Syracuse		Rescue Mission Homeless Intervention Service Team		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		5		4		5		5		5		4		4		5		5		11		15		12		5		0

		9/22/22 20:16		Rex Beverage		Rescue Mission Alliance of Syracuse NY		Street Outreach		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		3		4		3		3		4		3		4		3		2		8		6		6		0		3		Not impressed with this app.

		9/29/22 9:24		Luis Escoboza		Rescue Mission Alliance of Syracuse NY		Street Outreach		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		5		4		4		5		5		5		5		4		5		13		13		12		5		5

		9/29/22 9:30		Diana Jakimoski		Rescue Mission Alliance of Syracuse NY		Street Outreach		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		4		5		5		5		4		3		4		4		11		11		13		5		5

		9/29/22 10:42		Martha Ehlert		Rescue Mission Alliance of Syracuse NY		Street Outreach		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		3		3		3		2		4		4		4		3		3		3		9		3		0		5

		9/28/22 14:10		Marty Skahen		Salvation Army		HALE RRH Plus		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		RRH		Needs discussion with PES Committee		5		5		4		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		12		12		5		3

		9/20/22 12:15		Sue McMahon		The Salvation Army		HALE RRH Plus		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		RRH		No		4		4		4		5		5		5		5		5		4		15		14		13		5		5		Solid program which has a good track record.

		9/29/22 11:54		Marlene Klock		The Salvation Army		Hale RRH Plus		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		5

		9/20/22 10:07		Mary Rathbun		The Salvation Army		HALE RRH Plus		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		RRH		No		5		5		5		4		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		0

		9/28/22 10:44		Joe King		The Salvation Army		HALE RRH Plus		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Multi-County		RRH		No		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		14		14		14		5		5		None



		10/1/22 11:58		Rexford beverage		United Way of Central NY		CNY HMIS		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Multi-County		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		5		No low scores were given on this app. I was impressed very much with what they want to do.

		10/3/22 6:33		Martha Ehlert		United way of central NY		CNY HMIS		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Multi-County		SSO (Coordinated Entry)		No		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		4		0		0		0		5		5

		10/3/22 6:42		Martha Ehlert		United Way Of Central New York		CoC		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Multi-County		SSO (Coordinated Entry)		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		7		3		3		5		5

		10/1/22 12:04		Rexford Beverage		United Way of Central NY		CoC Planning		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Multi-County		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		5		again no low scores from me I was very impressed.

















































































































































































































































Rural Scores

		Timestamp		Reviewer Name		Agency Applicant Name		Project Applicant Name		This application is applying for:		SNOFO: Is this application applying for Rural or Unsheltered?		SNOFO: Which county is this project serving? 
*Projects Serving Cayuga County will receive 2 additional points		SNOFO: What component type is this project applying under?		SNOFO: Threshold Requirements
Are all answers "Yes"?		SNOFO: Healthcare Partnership: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Housing Partnership: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Community Need: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Capacity: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Project Implementation: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Client-Centered Supportive Services: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Racial Disparities: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Elevating Lived Experience: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Serving Intersections Identities: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Employment & Income Growth: Worth 15 points		SNOFO: Housing Placement & Retention: Worth 15 points		SNOFO: Returns to Homelessness: Worth 15 points		SNOFO: Budget: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Cost Effectiveness: Worth 5 points		Reviewer Score

		9/29/22 11:13		Martha Ehlert		Cayuga County Community Health Network		CCCHN RAPID REHOUSING		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		No		4		4		3		4		3		3		3		3		3		12		10		10		5		5		72

		9/20/22 9:26		Mary Rathbun		Cayuga County Community Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		5		5		1		5		5		5		5		5		11		15		15		5		5		92

		9/29/22 11:59		Marlene Klock		Cayuga County Community Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		5		100

		9/20/22 11:26		Sue McMahon		Cayuga County Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		4		5		5		4		4		5		5		4		4		12		12		12		5		5		86

		9/29/22 11:41		Joe King		CCC Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		4		4		4		4		5		5		5		5		5		14		14		14		5		5		93

		9/28/22 13:40		Marty Skahen		CCCHN		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		5		5		2		5		5		4		5		3		12		13		15		5		5		89		Average Score 		88.67

		9/29/22 9:12		Luis Escoboza		Chapel House, Inc		Chapel House Rapid Re-Housing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		No		4		4		5		5		4		5		4		5		4		11		12		13		5		3		84

		9/23/22 13:41		Renee Jensen		Chapel House		Chapel House Rapid Rehousing Program		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		No		4		3		5		4		4		5		5		5		5		13		13		14		5		0		85

		9/29/22 10:12		Diana Jakimoski		Chapel House, Inc.		Chapel House Rapid Rehousing Program		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		5		4		3		4		5		4		5		4		12		12		13		5		3		84

		9/22/22 19:46		Rex Beverage		Chapel house inc.		Chapel house Rapid-Re-Housing program		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		No		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		5		100

		9/29/22 9:59		Martha Ehlert		Chapel House, Inc		Chapel House, inc Rapid Rehousing Project		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Rural		Cayuga*		RRH		No		4		4		5		4		3		4		3		3		4		9		12		10		5		3		73		Average Score 		85.2





Unsheltered Scores

		Timestamp		Reviewer Name		Agency Applicant Name		Project Applicant Name		This application is applying for:		SNOFO: Is this application applying for Rural or Unsheltered?		SNOFO: Which county is this project serving? 
*Projects Serving Cayuga County will receive 2 additional points		SNOFO: What component type is this project applying under?		SNOFO: Threshold Requirements
Are all answers "Yes"?		SNOFO: Healthcare Partnership: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Housing Partnership: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Community Need: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Capacity: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Project Implementation: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Client-Centered Supportive Services: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Racial Disparities: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Elevating Lived Experience: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Serving Intersections Identities: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Employment & Income Growth: Worth 15 points		SNOFO: Housing Placement & Retention: Worth 15 points		SNOFO: Returns to Homelessness: Worth 15 points		SNOFO: Budget: Worth 5 points		SNOFO: Cost Effectiveness: Worth 5 points		Reviewer Score

		9/26/22 13:54		Rex Beverage		Cayuga county Community Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		5		100

		9/28/22 14:45		Renee Jensne		Cayuga County Community Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		3		3		1		4		3		4		4		3		11		11		11		5		3		71

		9/29/22 7:15		Diana Jakimoski		Cayuga County Community Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		4		5		3		4		4		4		5		4		11		11		14		5		5		84

		9/29/22 9:26		Luis Escoboza		Cayuga County Community Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		4		5		4		4		4		4		5		4		11		12		12		5		5		84		Average Score 		84.75

		9/29/22 11:49		Marlene Klock		Cayuga County Community Health Network, Inc.		CCHN Street Outreach & Advocacy		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		13		13		15		5		5		96

		9/28/22 12:00		Joe King		CC Community Health Network, Inc.		CCHN Street Outreach & Advocacy		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		5		5		4		5		5		5		5		4		5		13		13		13		5		5		92

		9/28/22 14:16		Marty Skahen		CCCHN		CCHN Street Outreach & Advocacy		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		5		5		5		2		5		5		4		5		4		12		12		12		5		5		86

		9/20/22 10:32		Mary Rathbun		Cayuga Community Health Network		CCHN Street Outreach and Advocacy		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		5		5		5		1		5		5		5		5		5		11		15		15		5		0		87

		9/20/22 12:03		Sue McMahon		Cayuga County Community Health Network		CCHN Street Outreach and Advocacy		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		4		4		5		4		5		4		4		5		4		14		14		14		5		5		91		Average Score 		90.4

		9/28/22 14:10		Marty Skahen		Salvation Army		HALE RRH Plus		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		RRH		Needs discussion with PES Committee		5		5		4		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		12		12		5		3		91

		9/20/22 12:15		Sue McMahon		The Salvation Army		HALE RRH Plus		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		RRH		No		4		4		4		5		5		5		5		5		4		15		14		13		5		5		93

		9/29/22 11:54		Marlene Klock		The Salvation Army		Hale RRH Plus		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		RRH		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		5		100

		9/20/22 10:07		Mary Rathbun		The Salvation Army		HALE RRH Plus		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Cayuga*		RRH		No		5		5		5		4		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		0		94

		9/28/22 10:44		Joe King		The Salvation Army		HALE RRH Plus		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Multi-County		RRH		No		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		14		14		14		5		5		97		Average Score 		95

		9/28/22 10:54		Joe King		In My Father’s Kitchen		Housecalls for the Homeless Program		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		4		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		14		14		14		5		5		96

		9/20/22 11:40		Sue McMahon		In My Fathers Kitchen		Housecalls for the Homeless Program		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		5		5		5		4		4		4		5		4		12		13		14		5		5		90

		9/29/22 11:51		Marlene Klock		In my Fathers Kitchen		Housecalls for the Homeless Program		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		5		100

		9/20/22 11:00		Mary Rathbun		In My Father's Kitchen		Housecalls for the Homeless Program		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		0		5		1		5		5		5		4		5		14		11		11		5		5		81

		9/28/22 12:02		Marty Skahen		In My Father's Kitchen		Housecalls for the Homeless Program		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		5		5		1		5		5		3		4		3		15		12		12		5		5		85		Average Score 		90.4

		9/23/22 14:50		Renee Jensen		Rescue Mission Alliance of Syracuse		Rescue Mission Homeless Intervention Service Team		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		5		4		5		5		5		4		4		5		5		11		15		12		5		5		90

		9/22/22 20:16		Rex Beverage		Rescue Mission Alliance of Syracuse NY		Rescue Mission Homeless Intervention Service Team		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		3		4		3		3		4		3		4		3		2		8		6		6		5		3		57

		9/29/22 9:24		Luis Escoboza		Rescue Mission Alliance of Syracuse NY		Rescue Mission Homeless Intervention Service Team		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		5		4		4		5		5		5		5		4		5		13		13		12		5		5		90

		9/29/22 9:30		Diana Jakimoski		Rescue Mission Alliance of Syracuse NY		Rescue Mission Homeless Intervention Service Team		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		Yes		5		4		5		5		5		4		3		4		4		11		11		13		5		5		84

		9/29/22 10:42		Martha Ehlert		Rescue Mission Alliance of Syracuse NY		Rescue Mission Homeless Intervention Service Team		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		SSO (Street Outreach)		No		3		3		3		2		4		4		4		3		3		3		9		3		5		5		54		Average Score 		75

		9/22/22 19:59		Rex Beverage		A Tiny Home for Good		Supportive Housing Case Management & Tenant Rent Support		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		PSH		Yes		3		3		3		3		2		3		4		3		2		8		6		9		5		3		57

		9/23/22 12:57		Renee Jensen		A Tiny Home for Good		Supportive Housing Case Management & Tenant Rent Support		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		PSH		Needs discussion with PES Committee		2		5		4		4		5		4		3		4		2		6		11		11		5		5		71

		9/29/22 8:39		Diana Jakimoski		A Tiny Home for Good		Supportive Housing Case Management & Tenant Rent Support		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		PSH		Yes		1		5		5		5		4		5		4		4		4		12		14		11		5		5		84

		9/29/22 9:20		Luis Escoboza		A Tiny Home for Good		Supportive Housing Case Management & Tenant Rent Support		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		PSH		Yes		4		5		4		4		4		4		4		4		5		13		11		13		5		0		80

		9/29/22 10:26		Martha Ehlert		A Tiny Home For Good		Supportive Housing Case Management and Tenant Rent Support		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Onondaga		PSH		Yes		2		5		5		4		5		3		3		4		4		3		12		12		5		3		70		Average Score 		72.4

		10/3/22 6:42		Martha Ehlert		United Way Of Central New York		CoC		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Multi-County		Planning		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		7		3		3		5		5		68

		10/1/22 12:04		Rexford Beverage		United Way of Central NY		CoC Planning		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Multi-County		Planning		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		5		100		Score		84

		10/1/22 11:58		Rexford beverage		United Way of Central NY		CNY HMIS		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Multi-County		HMIS		Yes		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		15		15		15		5		5		100

		10/3/22 6:33		Martha Ehlert		United way of central NY		CNY HMIS		The Supplemental Unsheltered or Rural NOFO		Unsheltered		Multi-County		HMIS		No		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		5		4		0		0		0		5		5		54		Score		77





New Project Rating

		Agency 		Project 		Average Total Score  		Funding Request 		County 		Component 		Households		Awarding

		Unsheltered 

		Salvation Army HALE		HALE RRH		95		$   1,439,580.00		Cayuga/Onondaga		RRH		40		$   2,159,370.00				Unsheltered 		$   7,990,917.00

		Cayuga Community Health Network		CCHN Street Outreach and Advocacy 		90.4		$   333,195.00		Cayuga		SSO		20		$   380,745.00				Total Requested 		$   3,825,429.00

		In My Father's Kitchen		Housecalls for the Homeless		90.4		$   421,515.00		Onondaga		SSO		239		$   968,132.00				Total Awarding		$   5,845,455.00

		Cayuga Community Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		84.75		$   243,375.00		Cayuga 		RRH		75		$   780,230.00				Remaining 		$   2,145,462.00

		Rescue Mission		Rescue Mission Homeless Intervention Service Team		75		$   359,919.00		Onondaga		SSO		300		$   539,877.00

		A Tiny Home for Good		Supportive Case Management and Tenant Rent Support 		72.4		$   670,665.00		Onondaga		PSH		11 units		$   670,665.00

		United Way 		HMIS		77		$   117,453.00		ALL		HMIS		N/A		$   176,180.00

		United Way 		Planning		84		$   239,727.00		ALL		Planning 		N/A		$   170,256.00





																$   5,845,455.00				Rural 		$   332,883.00

																				Total Requested 		$   247,083.00

																				Remaining 		$   85,800.00





		Rural 

		Chapel House		Rapid Rehousing 		85.2		$   247,083.00		Cayuga		RRH		20		$   332,883.00





Ranking

						Ranking		Rating Score		Project Type		Unsheltered/Rural		Organization Name		Project Name		CoC Funding 

		Unsheltered				1		95.00		PH-RRH		Unsheltered		Salvation Army HALE		HALE RRH		$2,159,370.00

						2		90.40		SSO-SO		Unsheltered		Cayuga Community Health Network		CCHN Street Outreach and Advocacy 		$380,745.00				Unsheltered 		$5,845,455.00

						3		90.40		SSO-SO		Unsheltered		In My Father's Kitchen		Housecalls for the Homeless		$968,132.00				Rural 		$332,883.00

						4		84.75		PH-RRH		Unsheltered		Cayuga Community Health Network		CCHN Rapid Rehousing		$780,230.00

						5		84.00		Planning		Unsheltered		United Way 		Planning		$170,256.00				Total 		$6,178,338.00

						6		77.00		HMIS		Unsheltered		United Way 		HMIS		$176,180.00

						7		75.00		SSO-SO		Unsheltered		Rescue Mission		Rescue Mission Homeless Intervention Service Team		$539,877.00

						8		72.40		PH-PSH		Unsheltered		A Tiny Home for Good		Supportive Case Management and Tenant Rent Support 		$670,665.00



		Rural 				1		85.20		PH-RRH		Rural 		Chapel House		Rapid Rehousing 		$332,883.00















































